
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves a first amendment to contract CE06026 with Accela Automation replacing the 
current PILAR application and adding the Crystal Reports Server OEM Embedded Licenses, 

($20,000) and Crystal Reports Annual Maintenance and Support ($5,000)  for a total of $25,000. 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Technology Services 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Dan Roberts 

  Phone:720-865-2908 

  Email:Dan.Roberts@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Stephanie Stephenson 

  Phone:720-913-4884 

  Email:Stephanie.stephenson@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
Accela Automation will be replacing the current PILAR application which supports 

permitting, licensing, and plan review. This request represents the addition of the Crystal 

Reports Server OEM Embedded in the Accela Application for Licenses ($20,000) and 

maintenance ($5,000) – Totaling $25,000 

 

   

b. Duration 
 12/15/10 – 12/31/15 

c. Location 
 City and County of Denver 

d. Affected Council District 
City and County of Denver 

e. Benefits 
 Allows system users to extract reporting information from the system 

f. Costs 
 Initial Contract Amount was $2,284,578.85; amendment amount is $25,000.00 with a 

total new contract amount of  $2,309,578.85. 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 



 

 

 

 

 No  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0644   Date: 8/31/2011 


